

Genau. Richtig.

Schedule of fees for the assessment and approval of external experts

valid with effect from 01.05.2022

1 General

The following fees apply to normal services from DIN CERTCO. Services are charged in the form of fee units **(FU)**. In the applicable <u>Standard Fee Unit of DIN CERTCO</u>, the currently valid price per fee unit can be found.

The fees are payable upon invoicing.

2	Processing of Application	3 FU
3	If necessary, witness audit to verify audit or specialist competence ¹ (Inland/Abroad) (Inland/Abroad)	based on cost EUR 920.00/EUR 1,100.00 per day EUR 140.00/EUR 170.00 per hour plus travel costs
4	If relevant, preparation of a non-conformance report	
5	 Issue of an approval letter in German Document as digital version Document as paper version Document as digital version and paper version Additional document in another language English, French, Spanish or Italian, per language Other languages 	

6 Others

Other services, where not specifically mentioned, will be charged for on the basis of actual costs.

Tel: +49 30 7562-1140 • Fax: +49 30 7562-1141 • E-mail: info@dincertco.de • www.dincertco.de © DIN CERTCO erf, Edition: 05.22, Print: 22.03.2022

¹ Only relevant to inspectors and auditors. May be waived if adequate verification of qualifications is provided **DIN CERTCO • Alboinstraße 56 • D-12103 Berlin**